

500 9th Street, Corning, IA 50841 **Phone** 641-322-3340 **Fax** 641-322-4647

Email Auditor@adamscounty.iowa.gov

Board of Supervisors

Scott Akin, Chair Tony Hardisty, Vice Chair Chris Standley Leland Shipley Bobbi Maynes

Website www.adamscounty.iowa.gov

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Adams County Board of Supervisors
Board Room
Regular Meeting, 9:00 AM, June 11, 2024

- 1. Call Meeting to Order, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of agenda; Approval of Minutes from previous meeting.
- 3. Secondary Roads Update
 - Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 2024-18 Transferring Property Tax from Rural Services to Secondary Roads
 - b. Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 2024-19 Resolution for Nick Kauffman to act as interim engineer for Adams County effective 7/1/24 Agreement with Adair County
 - c. Discussion and Possible approval of Resolution 2024-20 Approving Jasper 1 project and approving 28E agreement for Jasper 1 project.

4. New Business

- a. Approval of Claims
- b. Discussion on Noise Ordinance Merlin Dixon
- c. Discussion and Possible Approval of Update Cameras for the Sheriff's Dept.
- d. Discussion and Possible Approval of License LG0000600 Bobbers Down Marina LLC
- e. Discussion and Possible Approval of Resolution 2024-21 Transferring Hotel Motel Tax to Conservation
- f. Discussion and Possible Approval of removing paying out accrued but unearned vacation from the handbook
- g. Discussion and Possible Action regarding Road Maintenance Supervisor's employment contract
- h. Canvass the Primary Election
- 5. Department Head Reports
- 6. Supervisors: Weekly committee/assignment updates
- 7. Discuss and start agenda items for next week.
- 8. Announcements The next regular meeting is scheduled for Monday, June 17, 2024, at 9:00 am.
- 9. Adjournment

To be included on the agenda, requests must be submitted to the Auditor's Office by 4pm on the Thursday preceding the Monday meeting.